
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 07/12/19 1st Payment 3,190,904

2nd Payment 3,350,449

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 3,517,972

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 3,693,871

5th Payment 3,878,564
1 06/05/19 Wed $25,506,384 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $25,923,526 1.543 4.3% 4.3% 6th Payment 4,072,492
2 06/08/19 Sat $27,122,574 $53,774,882 $53,000,000 $34,600,000 1.530 4.5% 8.6% 7th Payment 4,276,117
3 06/12/19 Wed $23,294,356 $65,894,947 $66,000,000 $43,100,000 1.530 3.9% 12.2% 8th Payment 4,489,923
4 06/15/19 Sat $27,032,132 $80,221,084 $79,000,000 $51,500,000 1.535 4.5% 16.2% 9th Payment 4,714,419
5 06/19/19 Wed $25,537,240 $93,551,544 $92,000,000 $59,900,000 1.535 4.3% 19.7% 10th Payment 4,950,140
6 06/22/19 Sat $30,316,974 $108,664,475 $108,000,000 $70,800,000 1.525 5.1% 23.8% 11th Payment 5,197,647
7 06/26/19 Wed $28,456,434 $123,019,477 $122,000,000 $80,000,000 1.525 4.8% 27.4% 12th Payment 5,457,529
8 06/29/19 Sat $31,833,050 $136,413,419 $137,000,000 $90,600,000 1.512 5.3% 31.3% 13th Payment 5,730,406
9 07/03/19 Wed $30,568,732 $150,282,431 $150,000,000 $99,200,000 1.512 5.1% 34.8% 14th Payment 6,016,926

10 07/06/19 Sat $30,943,566 $164,538,861 $165,000,000 $109,000,000 1.514 5.2% 38.1% 15th Payment 6,317,772
11 07/10/19 Wed $30,509,312 $178,399,224 $180,000,000 $118,900,000 1.514 5.1% 41.3% 16th Payment 6,633,661

12 07/13/19 Sat $32,769,236 $197,243,914 $194,000,000 $125,600,000 1.545 5.5% 44.5% 17th Payment 6,965,344
13 07/17/19 Wed $32,342,922 $212,238,140 $212,000,000 $137,200,000 1.545 5.4% 47.5% 18th Payment 7,313,611
14 07/20/19 Sat $34,886,129 $228,411,400 $0 1.545 5.8% 50.5% 19th Payment 7,679,292
15 07/24/19 Wed $34,639,269 $244,470,216 $0 1.545 5.8% 53.4% 20th Payment 8,063,256
16 07/27/19 Sat $39,362,019 $262,718,506 $0 1.545 6.5% 56.4% 21st Payment 8,466,419
17 07/31/19 Wed $41,948,155 $282,165,732 $0 1.545 6.9% 59.4% 22nd Payment 8,889,740
18 08/03/19 Sat $43,337,583 $302,257,099 $0 1.545 7.1% 62.3% 23rd Payment 9,334,227
19 08/07/19 Wed $46,142,970 $323,649,047 $0 1.545 7.6% 65.2% 24th Payment 9,800,938
20 08/10/19 Sat $58,505,738 $350,772,392 $0 1.545 9.5% 68.5% 25th Payment 10,290,985
21 08/14/19 Wed $107,974,551 $400,829,552 $0 1.545 16.9% 73.8% 26th Payment 10,805,534
22 08/17/19 Sat $62,893,668 $429,987,148 $0 1.545 10.2% 76.5% 27th Payment 11,345,811
23 08/21/19 Wed $116,072,642 $483,798,594 $0 1.545 18.0% 80.7% 28th Payment 11,913,102
24 08/24/19 Sat $94,340,502 $527,534,989 $0 1.545 14.9% 83.6% 29th Payment 12,508,757
25 08/28/19 Wed $185,716,227 $613,633,303 $0 1.545 27.2% 88.1% 30th Payment 13,134,195
26 08/31/19 Sat $179,246,953 $0 $0 1.545 26.4% 91.2%

Total 212,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,900,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/12/2019


